### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN BAKER	10/07/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERN UNLIMITED
Street Address:	351 Lake Shore Drive
City:	Duxbury
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02332

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29320983

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)568-3168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-568-3100

Email: THOMAS@SEATTLEPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS LOOP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 21466

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thoams E Loop

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

SHOW HO

PATENT REEL: 021845 FRAME: 0142

## ASSIGNMENT FOR INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Jonathan Baker (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of an invention entitled *HELMET*, as described and claimed in the specification and claim for the design patent application as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on filed July 8, 2008 and assigned Application No. 29/320,983; and

WHEREAS, Bern Unlimited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 351 Lake Shore Drive, Duxbury, MA 02332 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof. ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

# **ASSIGNOR**

Jonathan Baker

Date Signed

Residence: 13 Sugar Run Thornton, NH 03223

Country: US Citizenship: US Witness's Signature

Witness's Name (Print)

**ASSIGNEE** 

Witness's Signature

Witness's Name (Print)

Signature - DENNIS LEEDON

MANHOINE DIRECTOR

Title

Date Signed

Bern Unlimited 351 Lake Shore Drive

Duxbury, MA 02332 U.S.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021845 FRAME: 0144